Winter 2018-2019

## Girls Fastpitch Softball Tournaments at THE SPORTZONE

Come indoors and play at The SportZone - the Midwest's premier indoor softball facility !!! Last winter we hosted girls fastpitch teams from 11 states !!! <u>ALL</u> SportZone fastpitch tournaments are ASA A Northern National Qualifiers - paid berth\*\*!! State-of-the-art FieldTurf playing surface !!

- 3 Game Guarantee. Individual awards for 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> place teams. Roster limit of 15 players. All games are played on SZ's climatecontrolled FieldTurf field with 35-foot roof !!
- Championship game no new inning starts after 1 hour, 10 minutes of play. All other games no new inning starts after 1 hour of play. ASA rules. Players may wear rubber outdoor cleats (no metal).
- Nine-player defense. Teams may bat their entire roster if they wish. Free defensive substitution.
- Private pre-game team warm-up areas. Spectator areas behind outfield fence bleachers or bring you own chair.
- Each team will have free use of The SportZone hitting tunnels and pitching areas for the duration of the softball tournament.
- No gate fees for players and spectators under age 6. Ages 6-11: discounted price. Spectators may be required to wear wristbands.
- Final tournament schedules may not be available until the Wednesday before the tournament.
- Game ball is yellow leather cover RIF level 10 softball that plays nearly identical to a real ball.
- Tournament play can begin Friday evening/night. Championship game will be on Sunday afternoon/evening. 14U-18U tournaments could be played "around the clock". Thanksgiving weekend tournament could start Friday morning.
- Tournament winner must also participate in the 2019 Indiana ASA A State tournament to receive the paid berth to the 2019 ASA A Northern Nationals.
- Cost: \$475 per team; November tournaments are \$375 per team. \$100 non-refundable deposit OR full payment required to hold a spot.

**Tournament Schedule** \*\*For the 14U Dreams Invite, contact Judy Grubbs at 317-538-7689 or judy.grubbs@szindy.com.

Nov. 2-4:	10U, 12U, 14U, 16U, 18U	Dec. 15-17: 12U, 14U	<b>Feb. 1-3:</b> 12U, 16U	Mar. 1-3: 14U, 18U
Nov. 9-11:	10U, 12U, 14U, 16U, 18U	<b>Jan. 4-6:</b> 10U, 12U, 14U	Feb. 8-10: 12U	Mar. 8-10: 10U, 12U
Nov. 23-25:	10U, 12U, 14U, 16U, 18U	Jan. 11-13: 12U, 16U, 18U	Feb. 8-10: 14U Dreams Invite**	Mar. 15-17: 10U, 12U, 14U
Nov. 30-2:	10U, 12U, 14U	Jan. 18-20: 12U, 14U, 16U	Feb. 15-17: 12U, 14U	Mar. 22-24: 10U, 12U, 14U
Dec. 8-10:	14U, 16U, 18U	Jan. 25-27: 10U, 14U	Feb. 22-24: 16U	Mar. 29-31: 10U, 12U, 14U

**HOTELS:** ALL hotel arrangements are to be overseen by Joe Martinez at Courtyard by Marriott. For hotel reservations contact **Joe Martinez at 317-297-7700 or jmartinez@arborlodging.com**. If Courtyard by Marriott cannot accommodate your group, we have other hotel options and will work with you for the best fit. **This is a requirement for all hotel arrangements for all SportZone events.** 

<u>To Register:</u> Call The SportZone at 317-293-2255 and register over the phone <u>OR</u> fill out the attached registration form and mail to The SportZone (address below). A \$100 non-refundable deposit is required to secure a spot. Full balance due before 1st game.

Questions:	Contact Judy Grubbs at 317-293-2255 or 317-538-7689 or judy.grubbs@szindy.com				
	The SportZone	Ph: 317-293-2255			
	6601 Coffman Road	Fax: 317-290-9671			
	6601 Coffman Road Indianapolis, IN 46268				!!!
fill out and return with payment to The SportZone (address above)				2018-2019 Softball Tourname	ent
Team Name			Age Division	Tourney Date	
Manager's Name			E-mail		
Phone Numbers <u>home:</u> office:		cell:			
Address		city:		state: zip:	
	heck payable to The SportZo I, American Express only).	one or submit credit card	info below and we w	ill bill your credit card (Visa,	
	1 27				
Name on Card			Card Type (Visa, M/C, Amer. Exp.)		
Card #		Security Code	Expiration Date		
Cardholder Signature			Date		
The SportZone	e reserves the right to charge the ab	ove credit card without notice for	or any remaining balance t	hat exists as of the team's 1st game of the	

The SportZone reserves the right to charge the above credit card without notice for any remaining balance that exists as of the team's 1st game of the tournament. The team is responsible for the bill. Any UNPAID bills could result in player suspensions. Teams pulling out after league schedule has been sent out are responsible for the total registration fee in full. Last Updated: 7/28/18